Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) SEP 2 9 2005 F

10-06-2005



ETTER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (ex Attorney Docket No.: 57A 3726 103095186 To the Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): YOSHIKAZU NAKAYAMA 9-404, 14-2, Korigaoka 1-chome YOSHIKAZU NAKAYAMA, TAKASHI OKAWA, SHIGENOBU Hirakata-city, Osaka 573-0084 Japan YAMANAKA, AKIO HARADA, MASATOSHI YASUTAKE and YOSHIHARU SHIRAKAWABE DAIKEN CHEMICAL CO., LTD. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 7-19, Hanaten-nishi 2 chome, Joto-ku ☐ Yes ☒ No Osaka-city, Osaka 536-0011 Japan SII NANOTECHNOLOGY INC. 3. Nature of conveyance: 8, Nakase 1-chome, Mihama-ku Chiba-city, Chiba 261-0023 Japan Assignment ☐ Merger Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No **Execution Date:** 8/18/05, 8/23/05, 9/2/05 & 9/6/05 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No.(s) 11/145,869 B. Patent No.(s) ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] concerning document should be mailed: William L. Androlia 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 **KODA & ANDROLIA** 2029 Century Park East, Suite 1140 Los Angeles, CA 90067-2983 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-1445 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Date: September 27, 2005 William L. Androlia, Reg. No. 27,177 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [4] Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 10/04/2005 ECDOPER 00000167 11145869 Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services 01 FE:8021

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inver		YOSHIKAZU NAKAYAMA (5)
		(2) (3)	(6)
		(3) (4)	(7)
		(4)	(8) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable
(9)	Insert name of Assigned	_e (9)	consideration of the sum of the dollar (\$1.00) and other good and validable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to YOSHIKAZU NAKAYAMA, DAIKEN CHEMICAL CO., LTD. and SII NANOTECHNOLOGY, INC.
(10)	Insert state of Incorpora Assignee	ation of (10)	Japan
(11)	Insert address of Assigr	nee (11)	of 9-404, 14-2, Korigaoka 1-chome, Hirakata-city, Osaka 573-0084 Japan; 7-19 Hanaten-nishi 2-chome, Joto-ku, Osaka-city, Osaka 536-0011 Japan; and 8, Nakase 1-chome, Mihama-ku, Chiba-city, Chiba 261-0023 Japan, respectively (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and
(12)	Insert identification of Insuch as Title, Case Num Foreign Application Num	nber or nber	interest in the invention known as PROBE FOR A SCANNING MICROSCOPE (11/145,869 of 06/06/2005) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.
	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	on 8/23/2005
declare possible necess agreem United a Letters thereof convey 27,729 comply Date: Date: Date:	2) The undersigned concerning this applied concerning this applie in obtaining evidence at 3) The undersignary in connection with clarents. 4) The undersigned States patent to the Assigned States patent to the Assigned to the said Assigned, at the entire interest herein 6) The undersigned the power to insert on with the rules of the United August 23, 2001	aned agree(s) to cation or continuand going forward gree(s) to aims or provision ned agree(s) to gnee. In and hereby autority assigned, and to assigned, and to assigned assigned. Signature of Investignature o	entor(3)
			entor(4)
			fore: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A.; (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the at least two witnesses who also sign here:
Date: _	v	Vitness	

PAGE 1 OF 3

Witness_

(1-8)	insert Name(s) of inve	(1) (2) (3) (4)	TAKASHI OKAWA (5) SHIGENOBU YAMANAKA and (6) AKIO HARADA (7) (8)	
(9)	Insert name of Assigne		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to YOSHIKAZU NAKAYAMA, DAIKEN CHEMICAL CO., LTD. and SII NANOTECHNOLOGY, INC.	
(10)	Insert state of Incorpora	ation of (10)	Japan	
(11)	Insert address of Assig		of 9-404, 14-2, Korigaoka 1-chome, Hirakata-city, Osaka 573-008-7-19 Hanaten-nishi 2-chome, Joto-ku, Osaka-city, Osaka 536-0018, Nakase 1-chome, Mihama-ku, Chiba-city, Chiba 261-0023 Japa respectively (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide righ interest in the invention known as	1 Japan; and an, t, title and
` ´	Insert identification of la such as Title, Case Nua Foreign Application Nua	mber or	PROBE FOR A SCANNING MICROSCOPE (11/145,869 of 06/06 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for punited States of America and all patent applications in foreign courcorresponding thereto or based thereon.	patent in the
	Insert Date of Signing of Application	of (13)	on 8/18/2005	
necess agreem United : Letters thereof convey 27,729 comply	ed concerning this app e in obtaining evidence 3) The undersi- ary in connection with of ents. 4) The undersi- States patent to the Ass 5) The undersi- Patents of the United to the said Assignee, the entire interest herei- 6) The undersi- the power to insert or with the rules of the Un	ication or conting and going forward agree(s) to claims or provision gned agree(s) to signee. I gned hereby auronates resulting as Assignee and hereby appoint this assignment ited States Pater	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference would be necessary in connection with any interference would not division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee is and with such interference. To execute all papers and documents and perform any act whoms of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Proper perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a graph of the perform said application or any division or divisions or continuing the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have that he has (they have) not executed any agreement in conflict here points WILLIAM L. ANDROLIA, Reg. No. 27,177 and H. HENRY KOI and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.	n every way nich may be erty or similar ant of a valid any and all applications) full right to ewith. DA, Reg. No.
Date: _	Aug. 18, 2005	Signature of Inv	ventor(1) Takashi Okawa	
Date: 🕹	Aug. 18.2005	Signature of Inv	ventor(3) Ash Harada	
Date: _	Aly. 18. 2005	Signature of Inv	ventor(3) Ash Hencold	
Date: _		Signature of Inv	ventor(4)	
			efore: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A.; (b) a U.S. Consul if ore at least two witnesses who also sign here:	utside the
Date: _		Witness		
Date: _		Witness		

PAGE 2 OF 3

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inve	entor(s) (1) (2) (3) (4)	MASATOSHI YASUTAKE and (5) YOSHIHARU SHIRAKAWABE (6) (7) (8)
(9)	Insert name of Assigne	ee (9)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to YOSHIKAZU NAKAYAMA, DAIKEN CHEMICAL CO., LTD. and SII NANOTECHNOLOGY, INC.
(10)	Insert state of Incorpor Assignee	ration of (10)	Japan
(11)	Insert address of Assig	gnee (11)	of 9-404, 14-2, Korigaoka 1-chome, Hirakata-city, Osaka 573-0084 Japan; 7-19 Hanaten-nishi 2-chome, Joto-ku, Osaka-city, Osaka 536-0011 Japan; and 8, Nakase 1-chome, Mihama-ku, Chiba-city, Chiba 261-0023 Japan, respectively (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as
	Insert identification of I such as Title, Case Nu Foreign Application Nu	mber or	PROBE FOR A SCANNING MICROSCOPE (11/145,869 of 06/06/2005) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.
	Insert Date of Signing of Application	of (13)	on 9/2/2005 & 9/6/2005
necessagreem United S Letters thereof convey 27,729	e in obtaining evidence 3) The unders ary in connection with cents. 4) The undersice States patent to the Ass 5) The undersice Patents of the United to the said Assignee, the entire interest hereice 6) The undersice the power to insert or	and going forwaligned agree(s) to claims or provision gned agree(s) to signee. It is gned hereby au States resulting as Assignee of the assigned, and the thereby appoint this assignment.	nuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way rd with such interference. To execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be ans of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid thorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to that he has (they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith, ints WILLIAM L. ANDROLIA, Reg. No. 27,177 and H. HENRY KODA, Reg. No. It any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to
comply	with the rules of the Un	ited States Pater	nt and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.
Date:	TOP US, 2005	Signature of Inv	entor(1) Masatashi Yasutake entor(2) Yoshifon Shrifan Be
لر :Date	Sep 02,2005	Signature of Inv	entor(2) Yoshifon of hu Eaus Be
Date: _	-	Signature of Inv	entor(3)
Date: _		Signature of Inv	entor(4)
This ass J.S.A. I	gnment should prefera f neither, then it should	bly be signed be be signed before	fore: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A.; (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the e at least two witnesses who also sign here:
		Witness	_
Date:		Witness	

PAGE 3 OF 3

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inv	entor(s) (1) (2) (3)	YOSHIKAZU NAKAYAMA (5) (6)	
		(4)	(7) (8)	
(9)	Insert name of Assign	(0)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to YOSHIKAZU NAKAYAMA, DAIKEN CHEMICAL CO., LTD. and SII NANOTECHNOLOGY, INC.	
(10)	Insert state of Incorpo Assignee	ration of (10)	Japan	
(11)	Insert address of Assi	gnee (11)	of 9-404, 14-2, Korigaoka 1-chome, Hirakata-city, Osaka 573-0084 Japan; 7-19 Hanaten-nishi 2-chome, Joto-ku, Osaka-city, Osaka 536-0011 Japan; and 8, Nakase 1-chome, Mihama-ku, Chiba-city, Chiba 261-0023 Japan, respectively (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as	
(/	Insert identification of a such as Title, Case Nu Foreign Application Nu	mber or	PROBE FOR A SCANNING MICROSCOPE (11/145,869 of 06/06/2005) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.	
	Insert Date of Signing Application	of (13)	on 8/23/2005	
declare possible necessagreem United Statters thereof convey	2) The unders of concerning this appear in obtaining evidence 3) The unders ary in connection with events. 4) The undersistates patent to the As 5) The unders Patents of the United to the said Assignee, the entire interest here 6) The undersignee the power to insert of	igned agree(s) to blication or conting and going forwastigned agree(s) claims or provision gned agree(s) to signee. I States resulting as Assignee of in assigned, and gned hereby apport this assignmen	ins as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be nuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way row with such interference. It is execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be ans of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid atthorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to that he has (they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith, bints WILLIAM L. ANDROLIA, Reg. No. 27,177 and H. HENRY KODA, Reg. No. at any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to the and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.	
		Signature of Inventor(2)		
his assi J.S.A. If	ignment should prefera f neither, then it should	ıbly be signed be	fore: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A.; (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the e at least two witnesses who also sign here:	
ate: _		Witness		
ate:		Witness		

PAGE 1 OF 3

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inv	entor(s) (1)	TAKASHI OKAWA	(5)
		(2)	SHIGENOBU YAMANAKA and	(6)
		(3)	AKIO HARADA	(7)
		(4)		(8)
(9)	Insert name of Assign	ee (9)	considerations paid to each of the assign, and hereby does assign, tra YOSHIKAZU NAKAYAMA,	
	_		DAIKEN CHEMICAL CO., LTD. at SII NANOTECHNOLOGY, INC.	nd
(10)	Insert state of Incorpo	ration of (10)) Japan	
(11)	Insert address of Assi	gnee (11)	7-19 Hanaten-nishi 2-chome, Joto-l 8, Nakase 1-chome, Mihama-ku, Cl respectively	Hirakata-city, Osaka 573-0084 Japan; ku, Osaka-city, Osaka 536-0011 Japan; and hiba-city, Chiba 261-0023 Japan, gnee) the entire worldwide right, title and
	Insert identification of I such as Title, Case Nu Foreign Application Nu	mber or	PROBE FOR A SCANNING MICRO for which the undersigned has (have United States of America and all pat corresponding thereto or based ther	e) executed an application for patent in the lent applications in foreign countries
	Insert Date of Signing Application	of (13)	on 8/18/2005	
United : Letters thereof convey	nents. 4) The undersical States patent to the As 5) The undersical Patents of the United to the said Assignee, the entire interest here 6) The undersignee.	gned agree(s) to signee. igned hereby an States resulting as Assignee of in assigned, and and hereby app	perform all affirmative acts which ma uthorize(s) and request(s) the Comm g from said application or any divisi- the entire interest, and hereby cove- that he has (they have) not executed oints WILLIAM L. ANDROLIA, Reg. N	o. 27,177 and H. HENRY KODA, Reg. No.
cornply	with the rules of the Ur	nited States Pate	nt and Trademark Office for recordation	
Date: _	Aug. 18, 2005	Signature of In	ventor(1) Takashi Oka	ewa xaka
Date: 💆	Aug. 18.2005 Aug. 18.2005	Signature of In	ventor(2) Shigenoon Jama	ya k a
Date: _	Aly. 18. 2005	Signature of In	ventor(3) Ash Hancold	
Date: _		Signature of In-	ventor(4)	
This ass U.S.A. I	ignment should prefera f neither, then it should	ably be signed be I be signed befor	efore: (a) a Notary Public if within the re at least two witnesses who also sig	U.S.A.; (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the n here:
Date: _		Witness		
Date:		Witness		

PAGE 2 OF 3

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inve	ntor(s) (1) (2)	MASATOSHI YASUTAKE and (5) YOSHIHARU SHIRAKAWABE (6)
		(3)	(7)
		(4)	(8)
(9)	Insert name of Assigne	ee (9)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to YOSHIKAZU NAKAYAMA, DAIKEN CHEMICAL CO., LTD. and SII NANOTECHNOLOGY, INC.
(10)	Insert state of Incorpor Assignee	ation of (10)	Japan
(11)	Insert address of Assig	nee (11)	of 9-404, 14-2, Korigaoka 1-chome, Hirakata-city, Osaka 573-0084 Japan; 7-19 Hanaten-nishi 2-chome, Joto-ku, Osaka-city, Osaka 536-0011 Japan; and 8, Nakase 1-chome, Mihama-ku, Chiba-city, Chiba 261-0023 Japan, respectively (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as
. ,	Insert identification of In such as Title, Case Nu Foreign Application Nu	mber or	PROBE FOR A SCANNING MICROSCOPE (11/145,869 of 06/06/2005) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.
	Insert Date of Signing of Application	of (13)	on 9/2/2005 & 9/6/2005
possible necess agreem United Letters thereof convey 27,729 comply	e in obtaining evidence 3) The unders ary in connection with oftents. 4) The undersic States patent to the Ass 5) The undersic Patents of the United to the said Assignee, the entire interest hereif 6) The undersig the power to insert or with the rules of the United United to the said Assignee, the entire interest hereif the undersignee the power to insert or with the rules of the United States and States are sent as a series of the United States are sent as a series	and going forward agree(s) to claims or provision gned agree(s) to signee. It is a claim as the signee of the sassignee of the assigned, and the sassignment assignment the states Pater	nuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way rd with such interference. To execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be not of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid thorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to that he has (they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith. Ints WILLIAM L. ANDROLIA, Reg. No. 27,177 and H. HENRY KODA, Reg. No. at any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to the and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.
Date: _	Sep 08, 2005	Signature of Inv	entor(1) Masatochi Yasutakl entor(2) Yoshifon Shrifun Be
Date: 🔎	Sep 02,2005	Signature of Inv	entor(2) Joshipon Shri Lau Be
	,		entor(3)
Date: _		Signature of Inve	entor(4)
			fore: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A.; (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the e at least two witnesses who also sign here:
Date: _		Witness	
Date:		Witness	

PAGE 3 OF 3

RECORDED: 09/29/2005